                       XFP BIDI Series
Eoptolink Technology Inc., Ltd.
Page 1 of 9
EOLX-BI1696-9ADL & EOLX-BI1696-9DAL
Tx: 1270nm/Rx: 1330nm BIDI XFP Transceiver for 10GbE/10FC
Tx: 1330nm/Rx: 1270nm BIDI XFP Transceiver for 10GbE/10FC
RoHS 6 Compliant
Ordering information
Part No. Data Rate Laser Temp. Distance
Optical
Interface
DDMI
EOLX-BI1696-9ADL*N
ote1
Up to 11.3Gbps 1270nm DFB Standard 10km LC YES
EOLX-BI1696-9DAL*N
ote1
Up to 11.3Gbps 1330nm DFB Standard 10km LC YES
EOLX-BI1696-9ADIL Up to 11.3Gbps 1270nm DFB Industrial 10km LC YES
EOLX-BI1696-9DAIL Up to 11.3Gbps 1330nm DFB Industrial 10km LC YES
*Note1: Standard version.
Features
 Supports 9.95Gb/s to 11.3Gb/s data rates
 Power budget 9dB at least
 Two types:
A: 1270nm DFB Transmitter/ 1330nm Receiver
B: 1330nm DFB Transmitter/ 1270nm Receiver
 LC Connector
 +3.3V power supply only
 Power dissipation <2W
 Built-in digital diagnostic functions
 Case temperature range:
Standard: 0~+70℃
Industrial: -40~+85℃
 Complaint with XFP MSA
 Complaint with IEEE 802.3ae 10GBASE-LR/LW
 Complaint with 10GFC 1200-SM-LL-L
Applications
 10GBASE-LR 10G Ethernet at 10.3125Gbps
 10GBASE-LW 10G Ethernet at 9.953Gbps
 1200-SM-LL-L 10G Fiber Channel at
10.51875Gbps
                       XFP BIDI Series
Eoptolink Technology Inc., Ltd.
Page 2 of 9
Regulatory Compliance*Note2
Product Certificate Certificate Number Applicable Standard
TUV R50135086
EN 60950-1:2006+A11+A1+A12
EN 60825-1:2007
EN 60825-2:2004+A1+A2
UL E317337
UL 60950-1
CSA C22.2 No. 60950-1-07
EMC CE AE 50285865 0001
EN 55022:2010
EN 55024:2010
CB JPTUV-049251
IEC 60825-1
IEC 60950-1
FCC WTF14F0514437E 47 CFR PART 15 OCT., 2013
FDA 1331340-000 CDRH 1040.10
ROHS RHS01G006464 2011/65/EU
Note2: The above certificate number updated to June 2014, because some certificate will be updated every year,
such as FCC, FDA and ROHS. For the latest certification information, please check with Eoptolink.
Product Description
The EOLX-BI1696-9XXX series single mode transceiver is small form factor pluggable module
for duplex optical data communications such as 10GBASE-LR/LW defined by IEEE 802.3ae and
10G Fiber Channel 1200-SM-LL-L. It is with the XFP 30-pin connector to allow hot plug
capability.
The EOLX-BI1696-9ADXLmodule is designed for single mode fiber and operates at a nominal
wavelength of 1270nm; EOLX-BI1696-9DAXL module is designed for single mode fiber and
operates at a nominal wavelength of 1330nm. The transmitter section uses a multiple quantum
well DFB, which is class 1 laser compliant according to International Safety Standard IEC-60825.
The receiver section uses an integrated InGaAs detector preamplifier (IDP) mounted in an optical
header and a limiting post-amplifier IC.